

Misc Appeal 08/2025

Reg. 34/2025

Order no. 14

18.12.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Parties file haziras.

Appellant files fresh vakalatnama.

Respondent files a petition on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Appellant is directed to serve the fresh copy of relevant document to the respondent.

Fix 23.02.2026 for further hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).